Controllers With
Draw-out Contactors
�."'" .. . . ·.····.' �. . . . . ·.�- ·'
.Limitamp®
Control
t • •
II llll!llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll
CR7160

om
4
Catalog Numbering System
Limitamp control is manufactured basically in three types of con­
struction: one-high; two-high; and three-high. One-high construction
consists of one medium voltage contactor in one ninety-inch high
enclosure. Two-high construction contains two medium voltage con­
tactors in one ninety-inch high enclosure and in Three-high construc­
tion, there are three medium voltage contactors in one ninety-inch
high enclosure.
You should first determine the type construction (one-high, two-high,
or three-high) of your equipment. After determination, the following
pages should be consulted:
-Pages 4 and 5 to be used for one-high construction only.
-Pages 6 and 7 to be used for two-high construction only.
-Pages 8 and 9 to be used for three-high construction only.
666 667
Caution should be observed in that a part number in one-high con­
struction may have a different description and catalog number than
the same part number in two- or three-high construction.
A further means of identifying construction is by means of the con­
troller "CR" number (shown on the panel data nameplate on page
3). Example: Catalog Number 7160A118G. The alpha suttiNeter­
mines one-high, two-high, or three-high; G is one-high; K is two-high;
H is three-high.
This "CR" number is further referenced in GEH-3091C, page 4.
,.,
711
(MOUNT ON CONTACTOR )
One-high Construction www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
One-high Parts ListeD
Mtl. List Typical
Part No. Part Name Description Catalog Number Qty.
(Variable)
101 Lifting Lugs 288A593P1 02
115 Lintel 68J21 0552AM34XXXXB 01
112 Lintel Catch 194A7164G1 01
151 Shell Asm 68J21 0550ADXXXXXXB 01
168 Gasket Asm NEMA 1 117B4557G1 01
168 Gasket Asm NEMA 1A, 3, 12 118B7100G2 01
186 Coil Stab Asm LV 194A6909G1 01
187 Compartment Barrier Asm 149B1774G1 01
194 Defeater Latch Asm 194A6916G1 01
209 Fuse Supt Asm 104B9352G(2) 01
212 lnterm. Stab Asm 194B1743G@ 01
216 Mot. Cble Clamp Asm 245A 1863AAG4 02
218 Handle Asm 116C9928G1@ 01
249 CPT Mounting Feet 117B4525P7 02
250 CPT Mounting Base 68J21 0552AB34XXXXB 01
268 AC Bus Copper 1 04B9369P 1 N 03
268 AC Bus Alum 148B51 02P1 N 03
274 AC Splice Copper 193A7666P1 03
274 AC Splice Alum 193A7666P3 03
289 Ground Bus 1 04B9334P1 N 01
289 Ground Bus Alum 104B9334P10N 01
291 Hardware Asm Lineup/Bus 218A6390G1 01
295 Ground Bus Splice Copper 104B9334P 01
295 Ground Bus Splice Alum 1 04B9334P11 01
302 CT Supt 219A1229P1 03
308 Dummy CT Sup Asm 394B686G1 01
309 Motor Stab Asm 149B1743G@ 01
326 GCT Supt 219A1229P1 01